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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Vs, ROBERT M BREDBENNER
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 18, 201
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP .
i o 1
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No. : 2015Cv302
SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costsg: $1,350.00
PHILADELF’HIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 838 CENTRAL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ - 35400
Fosting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,134.51
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ $35.00
Solicitor Servicas $100.00
Transfer Tax Form _ 325.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $210.00
Service Mileage $40.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $150.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,043.01
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total; $2,111.01

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Pennsyl\(ani_a__, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

December 22, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ROBERT M. BREDBENNER

838 CENTRAL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7673

2015-CV-302
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to LSFS
MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed cnvelope
for your convenience.

Thank yoy in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

LANIER
helan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

ce: LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST PH# 957312



REV-183 EX(2-15}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
LEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREA T O INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUFE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER™S USE ONLY

State Tax Pad

Book Nunber

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds wher (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed. (2) the deed is without consideration, or by gilt, or
(3} a tax cxemnption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement ol Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is whelly exempt from tax based on
family relatiouship or public ublity casement, However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents fited fur recording.

A CORRESPONDENT — All inguires may be dirceted to the flollowing person;

Name Telephone Number.
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-503-7000
Mailing, Address City State | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404, One Penn Center Plaza Phitadelphia A 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

Drate of Acceptance of Document M 12 1%

Grantor{s)/Lesser(s)
Timonthy Chamberlain

Telephone Number:

(570) 389-5622

Grantec(s)/.essee(s)

LSF§ MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Telephone Number:
{B00) 401-6587

Mailing Address
PG Bux 380, W. Main Strect

City
Blonmsburg

Mailing Address

13801 WIRELESS WAY
State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
FA 17815 OKLAHOMA CITY OK [73134

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

338 CENTRAIL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814-7673

City. Township, Borough
SUGARLCAF TOWNSHIP

County
COLUMEIA

School District
BENTON

Tax Parcel Number
32-07-0012-00.000

D. YALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? L—_l Y @ N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2 Other Consldcratlon

3. Total Consideration

3 2.043.01 {winning bid) +20- =%$2,043.01
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor &, Computed Value
% 21,865.00 X 3.6 = §78,714.00

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer 1o instruc

tions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
= $74,714.00

1b. Percentage of Grantor’'s Interest in Real
Estate
100%

te. Percentage of Grantor's Tnterest Conveyed
100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Bclow for Exemption Claimed.

3

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to a Trust. {(Atlach complete cop

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a

Statutory corporate consolidation, merge,

0
1
]
]
2
L
O
3

{Name of Dccedent)
vy of trusl agreement idemifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer inte the trust

Estate File Number

If rust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer bictween principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/steaw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by aitt, dedication, condemnation or in liey of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

mortgage b default,

(Alach copy of morntgage and note/uassignment}
Corrective confirmaory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pror deed being comected or confirmed)

or division (Allach copy of articles)

*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, il other than listed above.

Under Penalties of Iaw,Mre that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
e

knowledge and be]lef, it

, correct and complete.

Signature ¢f Correspondent
KINYON LANIER

Date

/.9//)/)/ /s

FAILURE TO C'ﬁ(/ AéFORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT I[N IIJAECORDER'S

REFUSAL TOR RD THE DEED,




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001575161
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
12/22/2015 *Hx%$803.23 §

PAY EIGHT HUNDRED THREE AND 23 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }-
KXL [857312] 838 CENTRAL ROALD (2015-CV-302) v AUTHORiZED SIGNATURE

FGATH LAING S AT RENEITIVE THk: - TOUCH OFL RAREI WS~ SE D SAea B TR DO MNTM L

"ODW5?546 4 O3E00 8081 3G LS08EEEN



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICEE
PLAINTFIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSFS MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

I*H # 957312
DEFEMNDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
ROBERT M. BREDEENNER COURT NO.: 2015-CV-302
SERVE ROBERT M. BREDBENNER AT: TYPE OF ACTION
838 CENTRAL ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BENTON, PA 17814-7673 SALE DATE: December 16, 2015

SERVED

Served aned made known to ROBERT M. BREDBENNER, Defendant on the ,Q_'?"’- day of @C’)’(Jd ER, ,204€ at
€35 oclock p. M., at 83% Cenrn gy oar, BENTon, DA | in the manner described below:
/' Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Dectendant(s) restde(s).
Relationship is

_ Adult in charge of Defendant’s 1051{1(:11(,(. who refused 1o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of satd Defendant’s company.

____Olher: .
Description: Age _ 40%  Height 6 £ Weight_ 225 Race W __ Sex _M _ Other

Yoo ted Bl
0 ol
1, Ronald Moli . wmpctcnl adult, hereby ve,nfy that 1 perqonall\e handed a true and correct u)p\'

addlcss mdlc'ltccl abm* C. I undor Stdl’ld that Lth statemnent is mdde sub;ec,t W the pt‘,nd![lE'S of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904

relating to unswomn falsification to authorities. P
DATE: ___[E(_;Ql[,!f NAME: ‘ M/{v M

Ronald Meoll

PRINTED NAME:
o Process Server
TITLE:
NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 at _ oldlock ML T . a competent adult herchy
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant __ Does Not Exisl ___Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Yacant)
_ No Answer on at 4 at ; at
__ Service Refused _ Red Tag Door __ Deceased __ Defendant Unknown
_ Cluster Mail Box _Can"t Gain Access
Comments: .

T understand that this statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 rclating to unsworn
falsification to authorites.

BY: _

PRINTED NAME:




SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

[

__ vs. red oo
NO._ CD NO. JO DATEL/TIME OF SALE_
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ J/0:00
LEVY (PER PARCFL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $ SHI00
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ /0.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S /100
NOTARY S /0.0
TOTAL ***********E% $ﬂ3}, \;O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S 3dsl
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 i
TOTAL e s o o o ok o o o o o ofe o ofe ok ook ook ook ok $ / g’(\\‘{{, g‘/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 65060

TOTAL ##%tsrsksorskkdobstkrsrs ¢ 7({00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ -
DELINQUENT 20§ SLoo

TOTAL * ¥k sk ko kskrisok ko dondsnnkk ¢ S;L@

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 s
TOT AL *kdkksrdskkskokdkoksdokkokdkx § — O~
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /S0
MISC. g
$

S — g
PO ALL e ke ok ke sk e o ok ok sk ok ok ok ‘B —C3

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BiD) S 5,0/



COUNTY QF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/09/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 23028
BREDBENNER ROBERT M District: SUGARLOAF TWP
838 CENTRAL ROAD Deed: 20010 -6947
BENTON PA 17814 Location: 838 CENTRAL RD

Parcel Id:32 -07 -002-00,000

Lgsessment: 21,865
Balances as of 12/09/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: :;}*IEQQZTF:F: Per:

*CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY 2015 REAL ESTATE TAX AMOUNTS.

*PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFICATION FOR 2015 REAL ESTATE TAXES FROM THE TAXING
AUTHORITIES.

*IF A CERTIFICATION OF 2015 TAX BILLS FROM THE TAX COLLECTOR REFLECTS NON-PAYMENT,
PLEASE OBTAIN A LIEN CERTIFICATION FROM OUR OFFICE IN FEBRUARY 2016 TO OBTAIN
PROPER PAYOFF AMOUNTS.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF C LUMRIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice November 25 and December
2. 9. 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are¢
true.

q#h
Sworn and subscribed to before me this .........0.......... day of Q.ULUYY’J:“L(LQOI5

ANd NOW,....oiiiivce e e, s 20 , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........cooevveen... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Plician Tlallinan Diamond & Jones, LIP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7600
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Otilce of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse No. 2005-CV-302

35 W. Main St. No.: 2015-ED-134
Bloomsburg, PA 7815

Re; LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST VS. ROBERT M. BREDBENNER
No,; 2015-CV-302, No.: 2015-FD-134

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3329.2
Dear Sir'Madam:

Linclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant lo Rule 3129.2 with the necessary atlachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate 1o
cantact me.,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintilf is not represented at the sale the sale is to be staved or
postponed. ¥

**Property is listed for the [ 2/§6/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold 2t the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not be sold in the

absence of a yepresentative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not prescnt at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Haitinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By
KIM ZIELINSKI, Lepal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH# 957312



PIIELAN 1TALLINAN IDIAMOND & JONES, TLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressinan, Lsg., Id. No.318079

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman{@phclanhaliinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LS¥FS MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT M. BREDBENNER

Defendant(s)
No.: 2015-CV-302
No.: 2015-ED-134

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
P"HILADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8

As required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been givcn to Llenholdcrq
and .my known mu,n,sted party in the manner requu ed by Pa. R,(,

apphcablt A copy of the Cu‘tlflt.dte of Mallmg
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is aftached hel eto IE xluh

e Ml

IMPORTANT N(HILE This property is sold at the direction oi the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH#957312
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

Case Number

VS 2015CV302

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
ROBERT M BREDBENNER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2015  10:46 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 838 CENTRAL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814.

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

ity T Chom bl

November 13, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

13TH day of NOVEMBER . 2015

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT

SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD WPHILADELPHIA

AR LI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

BREDBENNER, ROBERT M 2015CV302

SERVICE C

(ON1LS0d)

Category: ;'R_gal_' Estate S_ale - Posting - Sale Bill _ _ _ Zone:
Manner: < .ﬁliﬁt_s_pecifi"ed > Expires: . ' Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: é_(__POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge(- Posted yOther

Primary 838MCENTRALRO.Z\D Adult In

CDEADSL0Z

Address: :BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge:

Phone: DOB: Relation:

mtemate . e o o )
Address: Date: I //J/lﬁ Time: lk/ L/é’ L
Phone: Deputy: - 69 © Mileage: '

sAttorneyy Originato
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563-7000 o

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥1821 ¥d ‘'NOLNIE ‘AQvOy Tvy1NID 8¢€8

I EL RN

NOI1LVHIdXT ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Coiumbia County

Columbia County Sheniff

25 West Main Street

=
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000064 740

RECORDS PROCESSING SERVICES
577 LAMONT ROAD

ELMHURST IL 80126

/34

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/5/2015



Lst8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift : CIVIL DIVISTON

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-302

Robert M. Bredbhenner . ABS-_BD-\ e
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T(: Robert M. Bredhenner Robert M. Bredbenner
263 Beech Glenn rd 838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-8140 Benton, PA 17814-7673

Robert M. Bredbenner
RR 2 Box 175
Benton, PA 17814

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AFTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NGT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT (OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #*

Your house (real estate) at 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673 is scheduled (o be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on g ¢ mbe- I =013 at G 00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$110,279.79 obtained by Lsf8 Master Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERJFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atiorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TTIE SHERIFFE’S SALE DOES TAKFE PLACE.




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Columbia County
Columbta Counly Sherifl

35 West Main Street
PG Box 280
Bloomsburg PA 17815

901140006600064733

HOUSEHOLD REALTY
575 PIERCE STREET
SUITE 202

KINGSTCN PA 18704

J24

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/5/2015



Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO.: 2015-CV-302

Robert M. Bredbenner . S0 B 2+
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert M. Bredbenner Rohert M., Bredbenner
263 Beech Glenn rd 838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-8140 Benton, PA 17814-7673

Robert M. Bredhenner
RR 2 Box 175
Benton, PA 17814

#*THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS [§ NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TQO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . *#

Your house {real cstate) at 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on {)ge g mbe- 1 D015 at 9100 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$110,279.79 obtained by Lsf8 Master Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in comphance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you will
wave of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorncy.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
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Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CI1VIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-302

Robert M. Bredbenner . AUT-ED-\ 2
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERFEY

T(: Robert M. Bredbenner Robert M. Bredbenner
263 Beech Glenn rd 838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-8140 Benten, PA 17814-7673

Robert M. Bredbenner
RR 2 Box 175
Benton, PA 17814

**THIS FIRM 1§ A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, RUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (rcal estate) at 8§38 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on Qac g mber 1o, D015~ at Q.00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$110,279.79 obtained by Lsf8 Muster Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale 1s
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SAT.E

To prevent this Sheri[l”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney Lo assert vour rights. The sooner you contacl one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorncy. )

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIHTER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFI’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




LAW OFFICES
Thomas J. Kelley & Associates

50 Glenmaura National Boulevard
Suite 300 — Glenmaura Plaza
Moosic, PA 18307

Main Number (570) 343-6570
Fax (570) 343-5183

Charles [.. Yost, Esquire Direct Dial: (570) 330-8283
E-Mail; ¢yostfdtravelers.com

Ocrober 8, 2015

Sheritf's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Lsf8 Master Participation Trust v, Robert M. Bredbenner
Docket No.: 2015-CV-302/2015-ED-134
Sheriff's Sale of 12/16/15

Dear Sir or Madam:

My office received the enclosed notice as relates to the above matter. This notice was forwarded
to me in error as neither I nor anyone at the firm of Thomas ]. Kelley & Associates represents or
represented Mr. Bredbenner in this or any other matter as we are Staff Counsel for Travelers
[nsurance Company and its subsidiaries.

Il you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

\f’ery_%mly yours,

L

Lﬂﬁiﬂ'esé }Y?rit
Attorney at Ddw
Thomas ]. Kelley & Associates
CLY:rt
Enclosures



L.sf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2015-CV-302
Robert M. Bredbenner . ABST— BT A4

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAIL PROPERTY

T(O: Robert M. Bredbenner Robert M., Bredbenner
263 Beech Glenn rd 838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-8140 Benton, PA 17814-7673

Robert M. Bredbenner
RR 2 Box 175
Benton, PA 17814

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY #*

Your house (real estate) at 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673 is scheduled o be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on Decgmbe- Mo, OIS at G100 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$110,279.79 obtained by Lsf8 Master Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheril["s Sale, you must takc ilnmediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
il the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone Lhe sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other Icgal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney Lo assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {Scc notice on page two on how Lo obiain an atiorney. }

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Columbia County

Calumbia County Sherill

35 West Main Strest

S |11 (111 11111
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71801140006000064757

THOMAS KELLEY AND ASSOC

ROBERT BREDBENMNER C/O CHARLES YOST
50 GLENMALIRA NAT. BLVD SUITE 300
GLENMAURA PLACE

MOOSIC PA 18507

baif
iy d

r'-lﬁ-

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/5/2015

B



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamherlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

BREDBENNER, ROBERT M

Case Number
2015CV302

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category:

'OCCUPANT
83

8 CENTRAL

Alternate &

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deaputy:

—_

SERVICE COVER SHEET

'BENTON, PA 17814

| 2/16/2015AT 9:.00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

LNY4N200

Zone:

Expires:

______ Warrant:

Served:  Personally - Adult In ChargOther

Aduit in
Charge:

Z0EADSLOZ

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: 6 C} g Mileage:

Ener o e e s e
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PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classitieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 10/09/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad D 1053793
Description: Bredbenner Sheriff Sale Total Ad COTSt $1 ’1 34.51
No 134 of 2015 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Bates: 11/2515 to 12/09/13
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 207 Press Enterprise  11/25/1512/09/15 3 $1,134.51
Blind Box:

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Exocution [Mortgage Foreclosure)
Na. 2016CV302

lssucd ut of the Courd of Cormimon Pleas of Columbra Coanty, Pernsylvania and 10 me
dirsced, | wil expose e following described property At puble sake at tne Columbia
County Courthause in the Town of Bloemsburg, Coonty of Caumbia, Carrmamaealth of
Prringylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 900 OrCLOCK AM.

Al partics n imterest and claimanls are turther notifigd thet 1 proposed schedule of dis-
triuticn will be on fik in the Shedtf's Othoe na later than thirky (30} days atter the date of
the sale of amy praperty sold hereunder, and distrbulion of the procecds will be made in
accordance with tre schedue ten [ 10) days a'ter said Sling, unless exceptions are filked
wilh the Shetiff's Office prior therelo.

AlLLTHOSE TWS (24 certain pieces, pareels and tructs of land siwaate ¢ Sugarloaf Toverr
shrp, Colurmibsia County, Pennsykvania, bounded and descibed as follows, toawit:

TRACT MO, 1: BEGINMING at a past in e of & pubic road and unning thence east
waarthy 23 fort 10 3 post, thence saath B0 feot 0 a post thence wesl 230 fect 10 the
aforsaid publc road, thanee narth B0 feet along said publs road to the slace of begin
ning. COMTAINING 20-3/4 squam wods of lang, more or |oss, and mare particularly
hounded un the ~orth by b.E. Pasonage ot on the east and sauth by lands - o or for-
medy of Rhoaa A Fritz, and an the wesl by g public ead.

TRACT MO 2 BEGINMING al & post aleng 2 puslic road; theses along sad road oy
aprtherly d-rection a distance of 42 fest o a post; thencr 1n an sastery direction a'ong
and formerty of the granmar ane nowe of the grantee a cistance of 230 feet 0 2 post:
thense n a scutherly directon a distance of 42 feetaluny Lhe P & S Batrad 10 & post
theence in & weslksrly direcs.on aleng land nowe or farmerly ot Rhada A, Fritz. o distance of
230 feet Lo Lhe place of beginning. CONTAINING 356 square rads, more o 86,

BETNG THE SAME PREMISES wwhich Betey ). Srrith and Droe 1. Eyer, Adrrinistralors of
+re Estate of Mararic Mae Smitn, by deed aated May 17, 1995 ane recordean in Record
Book Yowme 598, paye D095, granted ard conveyed anto Robers M. Bredbenrer.
TITLE T SAID PREMISES 15 VESTED IN Rabert M, Erechenner, oy Desd lom Debosah
Bredoenner, Dated 06,/ 202001,

Racarded 07 /18,2001, in nstrement * 200106347,

Tax Paroel 3207002 00.000

Prerises Being: $36 Central Road, Benton, P A 17814-7673

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 838 CENTRAL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

UPI/ TAX PARCEL NIMWVBER: 32-07-002-00.000
Soired and taken inlo execution 1o be sold as the property ol ADBERT M BREDEENMER
in suit of LSFS MASTER PARTICIPATICN TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE MINIMLUR PAYRENT ATTIME OF SALE The greater of ten { 10%) per-
cent of 1he bl price or costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is 1o be paig in
cash, cetibed chock or cashier's chieck at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Aty sernaining amount of the b.d price is to be paid withis eght(8) diays afier the
sale in cash, certived check or casnier's check. IMPORTANT SIOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
Py BIO PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDAMCE wWITH THESE
TERMS MAY AESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
AOT BID UMLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICHD. If the sucoessful bidtder failts 1o pay the bd price as per the abowe torms,
the Snerdf 1ay elect o either suc Toe bieder far e balance ¢ue withou® a resae of e
property, of 1o resell the praperty ut the badder's nsk and maintzin an aelion againgt the
Icucter for bresch of contact, I the cose of oefault all sums paid by the bidder will be
considersd forfered, bur wall be agpled sgainst ary damagns recoverable. Tre defaull-
ing bidder wil D respansivle for iy attorney foos incurred by the sherillf is connociton
with any action agairs| the bidder in which the bidder iz found liabte tor damages. i pro-
ceeds are payabiz 1 the Plainli‘l, the procaecds check will be payabile to Plantiff, u~lass
the Colarmbia County Shesitfs Ofice ieeives atvance wilien nefice gthenwise, signed
oy an aatharized iepresentaton of tne planliff,

Attomey for the Plaintitf TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIM, Sherill
PHELAM & FALLINANLLP COLUNBA COUNTY, Pernsylvania
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215565 /000




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV302

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on;

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO (2) certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Calumbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as {ollows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a post in tine of a public road and running thence eastwardly 230 feet to a post; thence south 60 feet
to a post; thence west 230 feet to the aforesaid public road; thence north 80 feet along said public road to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 50-3/4 square rods of land, mare or less, and more particularly bounded on the north by H.E. Parsonage lot; on the
east and south by fands now or formerly of Rhaoda A, Fritz, and on the west by a public road.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a post along a public road; thence along said road in a northerly direction a distance of 42 faetto a
post; thence in an easterly direction along fand farmerly of the grantor and now of the grantee a distance of 230 feet to a post;
thence in a southerly direction a distance of 42 feet along the P & S Railroad to a post; thence in a westerly direction along land
now or formerly of Rhoda A. Fritz, a distance of 230 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 35 square rods, more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty J. Smith and Drue L. Eyer, Administrators of the Estate of Marjone Mae Smith, by deed
dated May 11, 1995 and recorded in Record Book Volume 5986 page 0085, granted and conveyed unto Robert M. Bredbenner.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M. Bredbenrer, by Deed from Deborah Bredbenner, Dated 06/20/2001,
Recorded 07/18/2001, in Instrument #200106947.

Tax Parcel 32-07-002-00.000

Premises Being: 838 Central Road, Benton, P A 17814-7673

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 838 CENTRAL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32-07-002-00.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT M BREDBENNER in suit of LSF8 MASTER
PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. INPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for hreach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverahle. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbhia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

@ g e T ongnf g



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Lsts Master Participation Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ve CIVIL DIVISION
NQ.: 2015-CV-302
SOIS-ED 34
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Robert M. Bredbenner

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
foliowing property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673
(See Legal Description altached)

Amount Pue S110.278.79
Interest from 06/12/2015 to Date of Sale A _ and costs.
@ $18.13 per diem

Aonbana N
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas €
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated \D 6 - \ 6

(SEAL)

PIT#9577312



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS
BREDBENNER, ROBERT M

Case Number
2015CV302

Manner:

Notes:

Name: rley E L 'ckard

Primary 5 ' Camp Lawgne Road
Address: ‘Benton, PA 17814
Phone:  570-925-6817

Alternate .
Address:

Phone:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

;Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S

SERVICE COVER SHEET

§SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:
Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Expires:

6"' 8) Mifeage

Zone:

Warrant:

"3 ATTHIHS ‘¥YH001

¢0EADSLOZ

Date: 1

Time: | 0 TThTTTTTR T

Mileage: B

Depirty: o | o
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

BREDBENNER, ROBERT M 2015CV302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

: ;Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce o

Manner: ¢ Not Speuf ed'> Warrant:

Notes: ffS LE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

N L4380 “NINNIEQa3g

Name: Served:

Primary 263 BEECH GLENN ROAD

~ Aduftin
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: /M!CIC( g 5 Z?Q 4 ﬁé’

Z0EADSLOC

Alternate 838 CENTRAL ROAD e i e Date: ; : Time /L{:u?:g

Address: QBENTON, PA 17814

Phone: Deputy: {7 § . Mileage:

Date: ) ;

Time: :

Miteage: T § )
Deputy: ; E '''''

P18l Vd ‘NOLN3E ‘GvOod NNI19 HO339 €92
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

BREDBENNER, ROCBERT M 2015CV302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ Zone:

Warrant:

Manner: c Not Spec:|fed> o o Expires:

Notes: §s LE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

HYd0830 ¥3INNIFaIa

. ){ Se 9\40"5’5

Served: F’ersonallyr Adultln Charge Posted Other

Primary RR.#2BOX 2634 | Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ;; Charge: ... . ...

Name:

Z0EADSL0C

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate e Dater
Address: - '

Phone: : Depuity:

Date: i

Time: :
!. et b rmee e s e
Mileage: = |
i ......................... unnd - b
Deputy: ] H
5 i

£098) vd ™MOIMYIE ‘ve9Z X0d 2 WY
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S A P RS R e

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiftf : CIVIL DIVISION

V8, ;o NOC:2015-CV-302
Robert M. Bredbenner : a ST B BL{'

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T(O: Robert M. Bredbenner Rohert M, Bredbenner
263 Beech Glenn rd 838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-8140 Benton, PA 17814-7673

Robert M. Bredbenner
RR 2 Box 175
Benton, PA 17814

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATIOGN OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. 1F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKERUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OQF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #*

Your house (real estate) at 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673 jis scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on e g mbe- I 2015 at 4100 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$110,279.79 obtained by Lst8 Master Participation Trust (the morigagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may alsa be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHI'R RIGIITS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

BREDBENNER, ROBERT M 2015CV302

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: < Not Spec:|fed> Exprres ;' o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 8:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNROD YIEHNNTOD

Name:

Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Dther

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: STﬁf F)'U'é ..... I/L ? ? (

Phone:  '570-389-5649 DOB: © Relation:

Z0EADSL0Z

Atternate T - CC//{)@ o

Address:

Phone: Deputy: 8 Mileage:

Phone: 215553'70 hell

;

. ! !
Mileage: ; i
- pro SN S TV -

Deputy: ! ;
3 !
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Ve Case Number

BREDBENNER, ROBERT M 2015CV302

o

SERVICE COVER SHEET 2

Category: -'Rea! Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone: O

: . [P e o T : . m

Manner: Expires: . | Wamant | E

Notes: 'éSALE BATE & TIME'”'12I16.-’201 AT GG AR s e L

{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2

: n

o

m

ha

........ g

Name:  'Domes of Columbia Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other a

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Aduitin | L\ """" \ 3

Address: '2ND FLOOR : Charge: . C\i"":i_v\ ....... R\c_lr\“em_rﬁ-‘ﬁ( ..................... PR
§5'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) - [ :

Phone: T pos:  Remton c\ey T .

P Date: _ . e =

Address: AG S m

Phone: Deputy: | 8 . Mifeage: 3

z

0

....... o

A

m

m

A

Date: E

Time:

Mifeage: | i Hi o ;
Deputy: )

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVYIdX3 ON d ‘©HNEGSNOOTg “HO0Td aNZ



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#Jciser 13y

DATE RECEIVED 10-5-2015
DOCKET AND INDEX w015 OV 302

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# D01 55044
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED*#*

pNY

e

<Pt

SALE DATE Dee o TIME 9O
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2P WEEK

3*” WEEK




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES., LLI? Altorneys lor Plaintilf
Adam T1. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 2015-CV-302

Robert M. Bredbenner : . . o
Defendant(s) . A IS - B34

COLUMBTA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states thal he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

()  the mortgage is an FHA Morlgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act91 iy Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to vnsworn falsification to

authoriies,
Hy: MW

Phelan Hallinan Diamoend & Jones, LLIP?
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034
Atlorney for Plainaff




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

-

L.sf8 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff .
CIVIL DIVISION

¥, :

: NO.: 2015-CV-302

AB IS - == V34
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Robert M. Bredbenner
Delendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintift in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe
for the Wit of Execulion was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 838 Cenfral Road, Benton, PA
17814-7673.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascerlained,
please so indicale)
Rohert M. Bredhenner 263 Beech Glenn rd, Benton, PA 17814-8140
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Namge Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Rebert M. Bredbenner 263 Beech Glenn rd "

Benton, PA 17814-8140

3. Name and Jlist known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nune
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namec Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Household Realty Corporation 575 Pierce Street
Suite 202 o
Kingston, PA 18704
Records Processing Services 577 Lamont Road e
Elmhurst, IL 60126
5. Name and address of every other persan who has any ecord lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
£. Name and address of every other person who has uny record interest in the property and whosc interest may be atfected by the
sale.
Name Addiess (il address cannol be

reasanably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 957312



Nanc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whon the plaintitf has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

he affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occeupant

Deborah Bredbhenner

Rahert Bredbenner C/Q Charles 1., Yost

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Boureau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casnaliy
Uuit, Estate Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

ULS. Department of Justice

LS, Attorney for The Middle District of PA

Federal Bailding

Williams Production Appalachia 1.1.C

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

838 Central Road »
Benton, PA 17814-7673 -

RRR 2 Box 2634 o
Berwick, PA 18603

Thomas J. Kelley and Associates ,\%

50 Glenmauvra National Blvd Suite 300- Glenmaura
M

Moosic, PA 18507

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, 'A 17128

P.(). Box 8486
Willow (dak Building .
Harrishurg, PA 17105

Colhimbia County Courthouse
P.(). Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.(). Box 2675 -
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
'O Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

One William Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172

v

I venify that ihe statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Date: /f?//(/ﬁ

PH # 957312

)

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

Attorney for Plaintil?

PHET. AN ITALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JEK Boulevard. Suite 1400

Oue Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphic, PA 19103
213-563-7000

By:




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Allorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203(34

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @ PhelanHallinan,.com

215-563-7000

Lst8 Master Participation Trust :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION
Robert M. Bredbenner
NO.: 2005-CV-302
N0 1S B~ 1
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is allorney (or the Plaintift in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliet, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

{(a) that the defendant Robert M. Bredbenner is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or
its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Robert M. Bredbenner is over 18 years of age and resides at 263 Beech Glenn rd,
Benton, PA 17814-8140 and 838 Central Road. Benton, PA 17814-7673.

This statement is made subject (0 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LILP
Adam IT. Davis, Tisg.. Td. No.203034
Adlorney lor Plainil




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, 1.1.P Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Iisq., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PheianHallinan.com

215-563-7000

L.sf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION

Y.

NO.: 2015-CV-302
RS~ E>—~ 12
COLUMBIA County

Robert M. Bredbenner
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions ol Act 91 becausc:

( ) the morlgage is an FHA Morlgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

() the premises is vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

{ ) Act91is Not Applicable pursvant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lulsification to

authorities.
- /&a/bl %57

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., [d. No.203034
Attorney [or Plaintitf




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES., LLP Attorney for Plamtill
Adam H. Davis, BEsq., Id, No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam . Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y5,
CIVIL DIVISION

Robert M. Bredbenner
NO.: 215-CV-302

LIS ED -1 39
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

‘The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant Robert M. Bredbenner is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United Statcs or
its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Robert M. Bredbenner is over 18 years of age and resides at 263 Beech Glenn rd,
Benton, PA 17814-8140 and 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673.

This statement is made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
vl e

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davas, Esqg., 1. No.203034
Attorney tor Plaintiff




Lst8 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff

¥.

Robert M. Bredbenner
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

L Y |

NO.: 2015-CV-302

AGISED—1 3
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lst8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe

for the Wit of Bxccution was filed, the following information concemning the real property Incated at 838 Central Road, Benton, PA
17814-7673.

I

B

s

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

Robert M. Bredbenner 263 Beech Glenn rd, Benton, PA 17814-8140

Name and address of Defendantis) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicate)
Robert M. Rredbenner 263 Beech Glenn rd

Benton, I'A 17814-8140

Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a recerd lien on the real property (o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasce indicale)

Nane

Name and address of last recorded holder ot every morigage of record:

Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Household Really Corporation 575 Ferce Street

Suite 202
Kingston, A 18704

Records Processing Services 577 Lamont Road
Elnihursi, T1. 60126

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Nanme Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicale)

Nong,

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sule.
Name Address (il address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 957312



Nane,

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be allected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Deborah Bredbenner

Robert Bredbenner (C/Q Charles L. Yost

Coramonwealth of Pennsylvania Burean of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Depariment of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estaie Recovery Program

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Comnmwnwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Scrvice Advisory

1.5, Department of Justice

.S, Attorney for The Middle District of PA

Federal Building

Williams Produoction Appalachia 1.1.C

Address (1] address cannot be
reasonubly ascertained, pleasc indicate)

838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-7673

RR 2 Box 2634
Berwick, PA 18603

Thomas J. Kelley and Associates

50 Glenmaura National Blvd Suite 300- Glenmanra
Pl

Moosic, PA 18507

oth Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.0O. Box 8486
Willow Quak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Courthouse
0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0). Box 2475
Harrishurg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

One William Center
Tulsa, Oklahemna 74172

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. Tunderstand that false statements herein are inade subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4504 relating to unsworn lalsification to anthorities.

i T VPt i 27 P

Phelan Hallinuan Diamond & Jones, LTP

Adam H. Davis, Esa., Td, No.203034

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALTINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP
1617 IFK Boualevard. Suite [400)

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

Dale: //9// ‘/ﬂf By:

-

PH # 957
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWQ (2) certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land sitvate in Sugarloal Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a post in line of a public road and running thence eastwardly
230 feet 1o a post; thence south 64) feet to a post; thence west 230 feet to the aforesaid public
read; thence north 60 feet along said public road to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 50-3/4 square rods of land, more or less, and more particularly bounded on the
north by H.E. Parsonage lot; on the cast and south by lands now or formerly of Rhoda A Fritz,
and on the west by a public road.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a post along a public road; thence along said road in a northerly
direction a distance of 42 feet to a post; thence in an casterly direction along land formerly of the
grantor and now of the grantee a distance of 230 teel Lo a post; thence in a southerly direction a
distance of 42 feet along the P & S Railroad to a post; thence in a westerly direction along land
now or.formerly of Rhoda A. Fritz, a distance of 230 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 35 square rods, more or less.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty 1. Smith and Drue L. Eyer, Admintstrators of the

Estate of Marjorie Mae Smith, by deed dated May 11, 1995 and recorded in Record Book
Volume 596, page 0095, granted and conveyed unto Robert M. Bredbenner.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M., Bredbenner, by Deed [rom Deborah
Bredbenner, Dated 06/20/2001, Recorded 07/18/2001, in [nstrument # 200106947,
Tax Parcel: 32-07-002-00.000

Premises Being: 838 Central Road, Benton, PA [7814-7673



Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO.: 2015-CV-302

Robert M. Bredbenner : ALVSE ~E D~ 134
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robhert M. Bredbenner Robert M. Bredbenner
263 Beech Glenn rd 838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-§140 Benton, PA 17814-7673

Robert M. Bredbenner
RR 2 Box 175
Benton, PA 17814

FTHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TQ COLLECT A DEBT ANI) ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE. USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU LIAVE. PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS [§ NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon _ Do Jlo 20537  at G oW in the Office of The Sherift,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court judgment ol
$110,279.79 obtaincd by Lsf8 Master Participation Trust (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTFICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERITTF'S SALE

To prevent ihis Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

|. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, latc charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sherift’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 10 the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid Lo the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the salc never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheritl and the Sheriff
gives a deed 1o the buver. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share ol the money which was paid lor your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the salc. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the tiling of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of & Writ of Exccution No. 2015-CV-302

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
V.
Robert M. Bredbenner

owner(s) of property situale in the SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvama, being

838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673
Parcel No. 32-07-002-00.000
(Acreage or strcet address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $110,279,79

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO (2) certain pieces, parcels and tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a post in line ol a public road and running thence eastwardly
230 feet to a post; thence south 60 feet to a post; thenee west 230 fect to the aforesaid public
road; thence north 60 feet along said public road to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 50-3/4 square rods of land, more or less, and more particularly bounded on the
north by H.E. Parsorage lot: on the east and south by lands now or formerly of Rhoda A. Fritz.
and on the west by a public road.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a post ulong a public road; thence along said road in a northerly
dircction a distance of 42 feet to a post; thence in an easterly direction along land formerly of the
grantor and uow of the grantec a distance of 230 feet Lo a post; thence in a southerly direction a
distance ot 42 fect along the P & S Railroad to a post; thence in a westerly direction along land
now or formerly of Rhoda A. Fritz, a distance ol 230 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 35 square rods, more or less.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Betty J. Smith and Drue L. Eyer, Administrators of the

Estate of Marjorie Mae Smith, by deed dated May 11, 1995 and recorded in Record Book
Volume 396, page 0095, granted and conveyed unto Robert M. Bredbenner.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert M. Bredbenner, by Deed from Deborah
Bredbenner, Dated 06/20/2001, Recorded 07/18/2001, in Instrument # 200106947,
Tax Parcel: 32-07-002-00.000

Premises Being: 838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue ol 4« Wit of Exccution No. 2015-CV-302 a(} (S~ B

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
V.
Robert M. Bredbenner

owner(s) of property situate in the SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COI.UMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

838 Central Road, Benton, PA 17814-7673
Parcel No. 32-(7-002-00.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tndgment Amount: $110,279.79

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICHE INSTRUCTIONS: Plcase type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date
PlainniT Nex: 2005-0V-302
I.s£8 Master Participation Trust : .
A S5-ED 1y
Defendant Type or Wit of Complaint
Robert M. Bredbenner EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SAT.E
SERVE NAME OF INTHVIDIG AL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, FTC., TG SFRVICE OR DESCRIPFION OF PROPLRTY TO BLE LEVIEL, ATTACHED OR SATE,
AT ADDRESS (Steel or RID, Apartmeat Mo, Cily, Bora, Twpo, Stace oo Zip Coey

838 Centrad Road
Benlon, PA 17814-7675

SPECEAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT W11, ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITII TIIE SHERIFF'S HANDRILL OF SALE.

MW, 20 T Shenlf of COLUMBIA Coanty, PA do hereby deputize the Sherifl of .
County, tu execute the wilthin and make return thereol according o Law,

) Shert[f ol COL‘_U]\-*IB[*\ County, TPenna.

NOTE GNLY APPLICABLE OGN WRIT OF EXECT I]UN \I B WAIVLR OF W ‘\TCH\T AN — '\}) deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may Teave same without a wal,t.hmau Incustody of whomever is foundlin possession, after notifving person of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of sueh deputy nr\l&lf! ter any plaintifl hergin for 7 any loss, destenction ot renweval of any such property hefors
shenffy sule thereol.

Signﬁtw&w’%ﬁc ririnualge requesting service on hehalt of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Thate
_ Dclenduant X'&)/ // \;

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Subwrbunt Station. 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 | (21531563-7000
Philudelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Sheritf

uf 20

Signature of SheelT Iate

Shenit of




SHERIFF’'S RETURN

LsES Master Participalion Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VN

No.: 2015-CV-302

Robert M. Bredbenner .
ADIS-ED-\BY

Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 201 ITigh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ, This deputation being

made al the reguest and eisk of the Plaintilf,

Delendants alleged address i

Shertll, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Shenill

AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 L at O Clock m., served the wilhin

upon at

by handing to

a true and correct copy ol the original Notice of

Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day ot 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . see rewurn endorsed hereon hy Shenilf of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of ihis

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Depuly Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copics.
o B Expiration date
Plaonni’l Mo 200503302
_Ls_t& Master Participation }m?t | - _ 9\015“1 Eb_ e
Defenclant Type ar Wril of Complaint
Robert M. Bredbenner EXECUTION/NOTICL OF SALE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPARY, CORPORATION, ETC., T0O SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BF LEVIED, ATTACHLED OR SALE.
A ROBERT M. BREDBENNER
AT ADMRESS (Breeet ur REC, Apartient Mo Ciry, Boao, T, Siwde wnd 7ip Codel

838 Ceniral Road
Benlon, PA 17814-7673

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPLEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE. o
NOW, 220 L Shenll ol COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputive the Sherit! of
County, 1o cxcente the within and malke return thercol according to law.

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Pemma.

NOTIEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upun or altaching any
property under within writ may deave same withoul s watchman, in custody of whornever is Tound in posgessian, ufter nolifying person ol levy or
atlachment without Taivility on the part of such depety ar sheriff (o any plainliil herein for any losy, destruction er removal of any such property belon:
shienttfy sule therend.

Signature of Attorney ur other Oniginuorrequesting service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephune Number Duste
%z et __ . _ Dutondant '
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburbiin Station, 1617 John X, Kennedy Bonlevard, Suile 1400 (2153563-7000 /0 ./( /[\g
Philadelphia, PA T9703- 1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAIMTIFF Comart Mumber

RETURNED:
[ AFFIRMED and suhseribed 10 betore me this . . doy S0 ANSWERS Date
: Signutugre of Dep, Shenff

! aof . 20

Sigeanre of Sherilt Dale

Sheriff of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nol detach any copies,
LExpiration date
Plaiuti{l No.: 201 5-CV-303
_E.Sﬂi Master Participation Trust | . ‘9‘ GIS- ab A2
Detendant Type or Writ of Complainl
Robert M. Bredbenner EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, E1'C. 10 SERVICE QR DESCRIFTION UF PROBERTY TO BE TEVIED, ATTACIHED OR SATE.
A ROBERT M. BREDBENNER
AT ADDRTSS {Steeet or RED, Apartment Nu., City, Boso, Twp. Suwe and Fip Code)

838 Central Road
Benton, PA 17814-7673
SPRCTA! . INSTRUCTIONS OR OTRER INFORMATION THAT WTLL ASSIST IN HXPIDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, - 20 4, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize ihe Sheritf of
County, to cxceule the within and make return thereol according to law.

Sherill of COLUMBIA County, Penm.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT QU EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
preperty under within wait may leave sume withoot a watchman, in costody ol whomever is fonnd in possussiun. alter notilying person of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of such depuly or shecdf 1o any plaistitf herein For uny loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sheriff's sale thereat,

Siguamuhar Originatar requesting service on behall of XX Plaintitt Telephone Number Daite
% = [ Ly 2 8 - Delzndant /d/f/fuf

ADNDRIESS: One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7001}
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELLOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Conart Muber

RETURNIED:
AFFIRMED and sulsoribed to beiore me thay . duy 50 ANSWERS Crate
Signature of Dep, Sherift

o B 20

Sisnature of Shenfl ate

Sheri [T of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETPT and AFTFIDAVIT OF RETURN readahilily of all copies. Do not detach any conics,
_ Expiration dale
Plaintilf ' Nu.: 2005-Cv-302

Lsf8 Mauster Participation Trust

AN S - ED— 124

Defencing " . Type or Writ of Complaint
Robert M. Bredbenner | EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10y SHRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO Bt LUVIED, ATTACHED OR $aL.1:
J ROBERT M. BREDBENNER
AT ADRDRESS (Steeet v RULY, Aparninent Nu., Ciry, Bom. Twn., State and Zip Cule)

838 Central Road
Benton. PA 17814-7673

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN X PEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NIW, » 20, L Shenfl of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy depulize the Sherift of
Cuounty. 1o execute the within and make retwn thereof according w law.

Sherift of COLUMBIA Counry, Pena,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching ainy
property under within writ may leave same withent u watchman, in custody of whomever is [ound in possession, utier netifytng person of lovy or
attachinent without liability un the part of such depuly or sheritt to any pluimtilt herein for any boss, destruction or removal of any such property hetore
shieri Ty sale thereot,

Signature of Altorney or ether Orjpinator feguesting service on belalf of XX Plaintilt Telephone Number [Jute
/5#/& P g 2™ _ Defendant /0/
ANDDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F, Keunedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 (2153563-7000 [ /4/-\
Philadelphig, PA 191413-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE RELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Cowel Number

RETURNED:

! APFIRMET und subseribed e hefore me this _ . day SO ANSWERS Dute
' Stgnature ol Dep. Sheriff

L . 20
| Signature of Shuff Date
I

Shenif of




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Robert M.
Bredbenner at any out ol county address(es) via process server [or this action,

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter turther.

Thank You

Bradley Davis

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suile 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant; (215) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Fromt Desk: (215) 563-7000 ExL. 1265

Fax: (215) 563-3826



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6482 Carrier { service:
Ship ta:

WILLIAMS PRODUCTION APPLACHIA

LLC

OME WILLIAM CENTER

TULSA QK 74172

USPS Senver First-Class Maik® 10/5/2015 12:00.00 AM

Tracking &: 71801 140006000064764
Coc Ref #: 2015ED134
Postage 51300

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image .aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/3y

10/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # £481 Carrier f service:  LISPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/2/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
ROBERT BREDBENNER C/O CHARLES THOMAS KELLEY AND ASSOC
YOST
50 GLENMAURA NAT. BLVD SUITE 300 Tracking #: 71801140006000064757
GLENMAURA PLACE Doc Ref #: 201 5ED134
Postage 51300
MOOSIC PA  1BS07

http://webserverl/sendsuite%o2 Olive/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/3F

10/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 65480 Carrier f service;

Ship to;
RECORDS PROCESSING SERVICES
577 LAMDNT ROAD

ELMHURST L &a0126

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1045/201512:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140006000064740
Doc Ref #: 2015ED134
Postage 54300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

10/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 6480 Carrier / service:

Ship te:
RECORDS FROCESSING SERVICES
577 LAMONT ROAD

ELMHURST IL 60128

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/5/2015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 719011400080000647 40
Doc Ref #: 2015ED134
Fostage 51300

http://webserver1/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/3¢

10/5/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5479 Carrier f service: USPS Server First-Class Maik® 104812016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
HOUSEHOLD REALTY
575 PIERCE STREET Tracking #: 715011400060000647 33
SUITE 202 Dac Ref #: 2015ED134
Fostage 51300
KINGSTON PA 18704

/34

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/5/2015



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 6475 Carrier f service:  1JS5PS Server First-Class Mail® 10FF201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROURP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
G600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 718901 1400050000647 26
Doc Ref #: 2015ED134
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18106

)34

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%o20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 10/5/2015



Print Your Decuments

Page 1 of 1
Dacument Receipt
Trans # 8477 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mailf 1052015 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
FPHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 718011400060000647 15
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Boc Ref #: 2015ED134
Postage 51300
PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107
5

http://webservert/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6476 Carrier f service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/5/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F AR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71201 140006000064702
Doc Ref #: 2015ED1234
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspX7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

|24

10/5/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6475 Carrier { service: USPS Semver First-Class Mail@ 1032015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501 1400080000684698
Doc Ref #: 2015ED134
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webscrver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

134

10/5/2015



Phelan Hallinan Dizmond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001556440
One Penn Center St 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 191{3

DATE AMOUNT
10/1/2015 Fak*$1,350.00 [

PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheritf of Columbia County
ORDLR 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 178135

00 LS5ELLOr 03K00 L8081 3L LSOBEREN



